The price above is determined on the basis of the quotes available on the National Stock Exchange Limited,
wherein the Company shares are traded highest in volume, during the preceding 26 weeks prior to the relevant
date.

		  The issue price is at a minimum exercise price as may be arrived at in accordance with the ICDR Regulations
(“Issue Price”), at the relevant date in on September 30, 2017.

e.	 The Company hereby undertakes that:

	 a) 	 It would re-compute the price of the Securities specified above in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, 2009 if it is required to do so.

	 b)	 If the amount payable on account of re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated in the SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the above specified securities shall continue to be locked in till the time such amount
is paid by allottees.

f.	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Warrants:

	 Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Warrants is as follows:

Category

Pre-issue Shareholding
(as on September 30, 2017) Post-issue Shareholding*

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

A. Promoters Holding

1. Indian – Individual
A Ayodhya Rami Reddy 3,45,56,122 60.42 3,45,56,122 49.94

A Dakshayani 18,76,000 3.28 68,76,000 9.94

Y R Nagaraja 16,74,480 2.93 16,74,480 2.42
A Sharan 1,80,000 0.31 1,80,000 0.26
A Ishaan 1,80,000 0.31 1,80,000 0.26

M Venugopal Reddy 24,000 0.04 24,000 0.03

M Vasudeva Reddy 14,700 0.03 14,700 0.02

A Ramakrishna Reddy 12,000 0.02 12,000 0.01

Y R Nagakrishna 12,000 0.02 12,000 0.01

A Peri Reddy 1,250 0.00 1,250 0.00

Y R Madhurani 600 0.00 600 0.00

2. Bodies Corporate
(RAMKY FINANCE AND
INVESTMENT PVT LTD)

2,25,000 0.39 2,25,000  0.33

Foreign - - - -

Sub-Total (A) 3,87,56,152 67.76 4,37,56,152 63.23

B. Non-Promoters Holding

1. Institutional

Mutual Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

Venture Capital Funds 2,52,716 0.44 2,52,716 0.37

Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(Contd.)

10

Category

Pre-issue Shareholding
(as on September 30, 2017) Post-issue Shareholding*

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

Foreign Venture Capital
Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

Foreign Portfolio Investors 2,750 0.00 2,750 0.00

Financial Institutions/Banks 4,43,922 0.78 4,43,922 0.64

Any Other

Foreign Corporate Bodies

Tara India Holdings ltd 16,11,137 2.82 16,11,137 2.33

2. Non-Institution

Individuals-
Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs.
2 lakhs

58,88,480 10.29 58,88,480 8.51

Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 lakhs

50,31,706 8.80   50,31,706 7.27

Vallabh Bhanshali 6,09,259 1.07 6,09,259 0.88

NBFCs Registered with RBI 4,41,965 0.77 4,41,965 0.64

Any Other:
TRUSTS 840 0.00 840 0.00

NON-RESIDENT INDIANS 11,19,299 1.96 11,19,299 1.62

SHAAJI PALLIYATH   8,61,711 1.51 8,61,711 1.25

CLEARING MEMBERS 47,375 0.08 47,375 0.07

NON RESIDENT INDIAN NON
REPATRIABLE 3,64,762 0.64 3,64,762

0.53

BODIES CORPORATES 32,36,687 5.66 1,02,36,687 14.79

Sub-total (B) 1,84,41,639 32.24 2,54,41,639 36.77

GRAND TOTAL 5,71,97,791 100.00 6,91,97,791 100.00

	 *	The above post-issue shareholding pattern has been prepared on the assumption the entire Warrants shall be converted
into equity shares, in one or more tranches. This may, however, vary depending upon any other corporate action in
between.

g.	 Proposed time within which preferential issue of Warrants shall be completed

	 As required under the ICDR Regulations, the preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall be completed, within a
period of 15 [Fifteen] days from the date of passing of the special resolution contained in this Notice. Provided that
where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such allotment from any